CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

CORPORATE DISBURSEMENT REPORT
August 6, 2012

OPERATING ACCOUNT : $ 1,258,387.13
FUNDED BY:

GENERAL FUND : $ 727,917.25
CAPITAL EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND $ 2,085.00
SEWER FUND $ 37,883.16
WATER FUND $ 111,890.08
MIS REPLACEMENT FUND $ 2,157.12
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND $ 363,127.46
DOWNTOWN TIF SPEC. PROJECTS FUND $ 5,293.50
MISCELLANEOUS DEPOSITS $ 6,625.00
COMMUTER PARKING FUND $ 1,408.56

APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL ON:

onte___ Gl 1o 4




PAGE NUMBER:

PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 08/02/12 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA2L
TIME: 15:41:24 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G203’ and transact.ck date='20120806 00:00:00.000°
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 7/12

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR: DEPT-DIV ~~ ——e—- DESCRIPTION-————= SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 64943 08/06/12 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 010613 JUNE INVOICES 0.00 302.75
105100 64943 08/06/12 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 010616 JUNE INVOICES 0.00 28.26
105100 64943 08/06/12 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 010510 JUNE INVOICES 0.00 98.08
105100 64943 08/06/12 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 063447 JUNE INVOICES 0.00 98.08
105100 64943 08/06/12 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 053443 JUNE INVOICES 0.00 98.37
105100 64943 08/06/12 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 011029 JUNE INVOICES 0.00 77.93
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 703.47
105100 64944 08/06/12 5384 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 010924 CYLINDER RENTALS 0.00 19.76
105100 64945 08/06/12 10874 ALANIZ LANDSCAPE GROUP, 083453 2011 PARKWAY TREE PLAN 0.00 17,353.00
105100 64945 08/06/12 10874 ALANIZ LANDSCAPE GROUP, 083453 2012 PARKWAY TREE PLAN 0.00 58,250.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 75,603.00
105100 64946 08/06/12 11546 ALL TYPES ELEVATORS, INC 063448 ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE F 0.00 179.50
105100 64947 08/06/12 11664 AMERICAN GROUND COVER LL 010207 EMERGENCY BRUSH AND TR 0.00 3,900.00
105100 64947 08/06/12 11664 AMERICAN GROUND COVER LL 010207 07/03/12 -~ INVOICE 578 0.00 7,150.00
105100 64947 08/06/12 11664 AMERICAN GROUND COVER LL 010207 07/04/12 - INVOICE 578 0.00 5,525.00
105100 64947 08/06/12 11664 AMERICAN GROUND COVER LL 010207 07/05/12 -~ INVOICE 578 0.00 6,500.00
105100 64947 08/06/12 11664 _ AMERICAN GROUND COVER LL 010207 07/06/12 - INVOICE 578 0.00 5,850.00
105100 64947 08/06/12 11664 AMERICAN GROUND COVER LL 010207 07/07/12 -~ INVOICE 578 0.00 5,200.00
105100 64947 08/06/12 11664 AMERICAN GROUND COVER LL 010207 07/09/12 - INVOICE 578 0.00 6,500.00
105100 64947 08/06/12 11664 AMERICAN GROUND COVER LL 010207 07/10/12 -~ INVOICE 578 0.00 6,500.00
105100 64947 08/06/12 11664 AMERICAN GROUND COVER LL 010207 07/11/12 - INVOICE 578 0.00 5,362.50
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 52,487.50
105100 64948 08/06/12 12365 ANDY FRAIN SERVICES 010613 INVOICE 162136 0.00 9,520.00
105100 64949 08/06/12 11940 ART L. JOHNSON 010503 COMPUTER SUPPORT 0.00 533.33
105100 64949 08/06/12 11940 ART L. JOHNSON 053443 COMPUTER SUPPORT 0.00 533.33
105100 64949 08/06/12 11940 ART L. JOHBNSON 063447 COMPUTER SUPPORT 0.00 533.34
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,600.00
105100 64950 08/06/12 3268 ARTHUR J. LOOTENS & SON, 083453 CONCRETE MEDIAN, TYPE 0.00 10,108.80
105100 64950 08/06/12 3268 ARTHUR J. LOOTENS & SON, 083453 DELINEATORS 0.00 2,225.60
105100 64950 08/06/12 3268 ARTHUR J. LOOTENS & SON, 083453 MOBILIZATION 0.00 650.00
105100 64950 08/06/12 3268 ARTHUR J. LOOTENS & SON, 083453 ANN STREET QUIET ZONE 0.00 161.60
105100 64950 08/06/12 3268 ARTHUR J. LOOTENS & SON, 083453 PAVEMENT REMOVAL 0.00 4,826.88
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 17,972.88
105100 64951 08/06/12 13107 AT & T MOBILITY 010503 sve 6/8-7/7/12 0.00 110.13
105100 64951 08/06/12 13107 AT & T MOBILITY 010613 sveC 6/8-7/7/12 0.00 416.98
105100 64951 08/06/12 13107 AT & T MOBILITY 063447 sve 6/8-7/7/12 0.00 176.96
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 704.07
105100 64952 08/06/12 13068 AT & T U~ VERSE 010503 6/7/12-7/6/12 0.00 55.00
105100 64952 08/06/12 13068 AT & T U- VERSE 010613 7/14-8/13/12 0.00 45.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 100.00
105100 64953 08/06/12 3400 AT&T 010925 sve 7/16-8/15/12 0.00 127.06
105100 64953 08/06/12 3400 AT&T 010616 sve 7/16-8/15/12 0.00 211.82




PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER: 2
DATE: 08/02/12 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPAZ1

TIME: 15:41:24 CHECK REGISTER -~ DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch=/G203’ and transact. ck_date='20120806 00:00:00.000 !
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 7/12

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ~——-=——m——————= VENDOR— == w——ommm = DEPT-DIV = DESCRIPTION-———m SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 64953 08/06/12 3400 AT&T 010614 sve 7/16-8/15/12 0.00 - 199.16
105100 64953 08/06/12 3400 AT&T 063447 svC 7/16-8/15/12 0.00 635.41
105100 64953 08/06/12 3400 AT&T 063448 sVC 7/16-8/15/12 0.00 255.54
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,428.99
105100 64954 08/06/12 11590 BACKGROUNDS ONLINE 010501 BACKGROUND CHECK - INV 0.00 60.00
105100 64955 08/06/12 5687 BROWNELLS, INC. 010613 INVOICE 07735239.00 0.00 288.62
105100 64956 08/06/12 11437 BUCK SERVICES, INC. 010921 PO#72489-JULY CLEAN 0.00 3,933.33
105100 64956 08/06/12 11437 BUCK SERVICES, INC. 433476 PO#72489-JULY CLEAN 0.00 288.42
105100 64956 08/06/12 11437 BUCK SERVICES, INC. 063448 PO#72489~JULY CLEAN 0.00 . 2,028.25
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 6,250.00
105100 64957 08/06/12 11977 MERLE BURLEIGH 010208 2012 MONTHLY WEBSITE C 0.00 : 450.00
105100 64958 08/06/12 12268 CALL ONE 0l sve 7/15-8/14/12 0.00 5,769.34
105100 64959 08/06/12 12894 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES 063448 MUNICIPAL LEASE AGREEM 0.00 302.00
105100 64960 08/06/12 294 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 010925 JUNE CHARGES 0.00 20.23
105100 64960 08/06/12 294 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 010925 JUNE CHARGES 0.00 666.98
105100 64960 08/06/12 294 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 063447 JUNE CHARGES 0.00 181.57
105100 64960 08/06/12 294 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 053443 JUNE CHARGES 0.00 133.15
105100 64960 08/06/12 294 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 063447 JUNE CHARGES 0.00 84.03
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,085.96
105100 64961 08/06/12 1843 CEMETERY MANAGEMENT, INC 010923 INTERMENTS PER EXHIBIT 0.00 500.00
105100 64961 08/06/12 1843 CEMETERY MANAGEMENT, INC 010923 INTERMENTS PER EXHIBIT 0.00 700.00
105100 64961 08/06/12 1843 CEMETERY MANAGEMENT, INC 010923 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AC 0.00 1,225.00
105100 64961 08/06/12 1843 CEMETERY MANAGEMENT, INC 010923 INTERMENTS PER EXHIBIT 0.00 700.00
105100 64961 08/06/12 1843 CEMETERY MANAGEMENT, INC 010923 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AC 0.00 2,450.00
105100 64961 08/06/12 1843 CEMETERY MANAGEMENT, INC 010923 INTERMENTS PER EXHIBIT 0.00 700.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 6,275.00
105100 64962 08/06/12 13420 CENTRAL DUPAGE HOSPITAL 010501 EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PR 0.00 1,449.00
105100 64963 08/06/12 9988 CERTIFIED FLEET SERVICES 010925 REPAIRS TO UNIT 681 PE 0.00 891.00
105100 64963 08/06/12 9988 CERTIFIED FLEET SERVICES 010925 REPAIRS TO UNIT 681 PE 0.00 85.76
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 976.76
105100 64964 08/06/12 4101 CHICAGO COMMUNICATIONS L 010613 INVOICE 233261 0.00 248.00
105100 64964 08/06/12 4101 CHICAGO COMMUNICATIONS L 010613 INVOICE 233265 0.00 113.75
105100 64964 08/06/12 4101 CHICAGO COMMUNICATIONS L 010613 INVOICE 232816 0.00 94.66
105100 64964 08/06/12 4101 CHICAGO COMMUNICATIONS L 010613 INVOICE 232814 0.00 85.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 541.41
105100 64965 08/06/12 12340 CHICAGO MICRO 073452 HP LASERJET PRO 400 CO 0.00 396.12
105100 64965 08/06/12 12340 CHICAGO MICRO 073452 SHIPPING 0.00 51.00

0.00 447.12

TOTAL CHECK
105100 64966 08/06/12 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 325 SPENCER STREET INC 0.00 16.60
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PAGE NUMBER: 4

PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 08/02/12 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPAR1
TIME: 15:41:24 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G203‘ and transact.ck_date=’20120806 00:00:00.000"
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 7/12 .

FUND - 40 — OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ~———mm——me——— VENDOR=m—m ——mm—mm—— DEPT-DIV ~  ——e—e] DESCRIPTION=————— SALES TAX AMOUNT
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 150.65
105100 64979 08/06/12 12826 ‘CSHARPWEB DEVELOPERS 010503 DATABASE PRGM SERVICES 0.00 10,365.75
105100 64979 08/06/12 12826 CSHARPWEB DEVELOPERS 053443 DATABASE PRGM SERVICES 0.00 3,455.25
105100 64979 08/06/12 12826 CSHARPWER DEVELOPERS 063447 DATABASE PRGM SERVICES 0.00 3,455.25
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 17,276.25
105100 64980 08/06/12 12012 DEPT OF FINANCIAL&PROFES 010923 APPLICATION AND LICENS 0.00 150.00
105100 64981 08/06/12 4239 DEUTSCH’S TRUCK & DIESEL 053443 PARTS AND LABOR TO INS 0.00 2,448.00
105100 64981 08/06/12 4238 DEUTSCH’S TRUCK & DIESEL 053443 PARTS AND LABOR TO INS 0.00 33.78
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,481.78
105100 64982 08/06/12 5440 DORTRAK, INC. 010921 OVERHEAD DOOR SPRINGS 0.00 460.00
105100 64982 08/06/12 5440 DORTRAK, INC. 010921 OVERHEAD DOOR ADJUSTME 0.00 165.00
105100 64982 08/06/12 5440 DORTRAK, INC. 010921 OVERHEAD DOOR SPRINGS 0.00 390.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,015.00
105100 64983 08/06/12 871 DUPAGE COUNTY ANIMAL CON 010613 INVOICE 325-18385 0.00 235.00
105100 64984 08/06/12 892 DUPAGE COUNTY TREASURER 010613 INVOICE 1023 0.00 250.00
105100 64985 08/06/12 11855 DUPAGE HABITAT FOR HUMAN 28 RELEASE OF STORMWATER 0.00 6,625.00
105100 64986 08/06/12 5474 DUPAGE SENIOR CITIZENS C 010110 SUPPORT FOR SENIOR PRO 0.00 10,000.00
105100 64987 08/06/12 12890 EPCO CARBON DIOXIDE PROD 063448 DELIVERY OF LIQUID CAR 0.00 1,457.97
105100 64988 08/06/12 12180 EXELON ENERGY INC 063447 sve 5/18-6/18/12 0.00 26,440.50
105100 64988 08/06/12 12180 EXELON ENERGY INC 063448 svc 5/18-6/18/12 0.00 11,959.25
105100 64988 08/06/12 12180 EXELON ENERGY INC 053443 sve 5/18-6/18/12 0.00 2,536.33
105100 64988 08/06/12 12180 EXELON ENERGY INC 053440 sve 5/18-6/18/12 0.00 187.84
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 41,123.92
105100 64989 08/06/12 3597 FEDEX CORPORATION 083453 DEL FEES-SMITH RD 0.00 176.90
105100 64990 08/06/12 11756 FEECE OIL CO. 063448 LUBE PRIME FOR WTP REP 0.00 175.00
105100 64990 08/06/12 11756 FEECE OIL CO. 053443 DIESEL FUEL FOR GENERA 0.00 1,068.68
105100 64990 08/06/12 11756 FEECE OIL CO. 063447 DIESEL FUEL FOR GENERA 0.00 1,068.68
105100 64990 08/06/12 11756 FEECE OIL CO. 063448 DIESEL FUEL FOR GENERA 0.00 1,068.70
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,381.06
105100 64991 08/06/12 11074 FIREGROUND SUPPLY, INC. 010613 INVOICE 9913 0.00 1,536.65
105100 64991 08/06/12 11074 FIREGROUND SUPPLY, INC. 010613 SHIRT PANTS 0.00 103.75
105100 64991 08/06/12 11074 FIREGROUND SUPPLY, INC. 010613 CARGO PANTS 0.00 154.75
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,795.15
105100 64992 08/06/12 11329 ROBERT FLATTER 010920 UST OPERATOR TRAINING 0.00 150.00
105100 64993 08/06/12 11427 FRIENDS OF THE WEST CHIC 011030 FINACIAL SUPPORT FOR R 0.00 9,500.00

105100 64994 08/06/12 13457 GATEWOOD, STEVEN R 010207 RENTAL: SKID STEER WIT 0.00 1,750.00



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
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PENTAMATION — FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 08/02/12 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

TIME: 15:41:24 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch=’/G203’ and transact.ck_date=’20120806 00:00:00.000°
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 7/12

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ———-——m———w—o- VENDOR— == m—— o= DEPT-DIV e DESCRIPTION~—————
105100 65010 08/06/12 592 IRMA 010613 JUNE DEDUCTIBLE - INV#
105100 65010 08/06/12 592 IRMA 010921 JUNE DEDUCTIBLE - INV#
105100 65010 08/06/12 592 IRMA 010924 JUNE DEDUCTIBLE - INV#
TOTAL CHECK

105100 65011 08/06/12 5737 JAKE THE STRIPER, INC 043439 INVOICE 1396

105100 65012 08/06/12 11134 JUST SAFETY, LTD. 063447 PIRST AID SUPPLIES
105100 65012 08/06/12 11134 JUST SAFETY, LTD. 010924 FIRST AID SUPPLIES
105100 65012 08/06/12 11134 JUST SAFETY, LTD. 010921 FIRST AID SUPPLIES
TOTAL CHECK

105100 65013 08/06/12 12578 DENNIS A KEEFE 010614 INVOICE FOR GRAPHICS O
105100 65014 08/06/12 12067 KEY EQUIPMENT FINANCE IN 010510 RICOH MP6000SP COPIER
105100 65014 08/06/12 12067 KEY EQUIPMENT FINANCE IN 053443 RICOH MP6000SP COPIER
105100 65014 08/06/12 12067 KEY EQUIPMENT FINANCE IN 063447 RICOH MP6000SP COPIER
TOTAL CHECK

105100 65015 08/06/12 12638 KIESLER’S POLICE SUPPLY, 010613 QUOTE # 00684985
105100 65016 08/06/12 12643 KIMBALL MIDWEST 010921 MISC. SHOP SUPPLIES PE
105100 65017 08/06/12 5009 KNIPPEN SHOE STORE 063447 SAFETY SHOES - BEEKS A
105100 65017 08/06/12 5009 KNIPPEN SHOE STORE 063448 SAFETY SHOES - BEEKS A
TOTAL CHECK

105100 65018 08/06/12 12791 KONEWKO & ASSOC 010613 INVOICE 25681

105100 65019 08/06/12 665 KRAMER TREE SPECIALISTS 010922 2012 BRUSH PICKUP CONT
105100 65019 08/06/12 665 KRAMER TREE SPECIALISTS 010207 MUNICIPAL BRUSH REMOVA
105100 65019 08/06/12 665 KRAMER TREE SPECIALISTS 010207 TRIMMING AND REMOVAL O

TOTAL CHECK

105100 65020 08/06/12 11178 LAUTERBACH & AMEN, LLP 010502 2011 ANNUAL AUDIT-EDIT
105100 65020 08/06/12 11178 LAUTERBACH & AMEN, LLP 053442 2011 ANNUAL AUDIT-EDIT
105100 65020 08/06/12 11178 LAUTERBACH & AMEN, LLP 053443 2011 ANNUAL AUDIT-EDIT
105100 65020 08/06/12 11178 LAUTERBACH & AMEN, LLP 063447 2011 ANNUAL AUDIT-EDIT
105100 65020 08/06/12 11178 LAUTERBACH & AMEN, LLP 433476 2011 ANNUAL AUDIT-EDIT
TOTAL CHECK

105100 65021 08/06/12 11273 LIFT WORKS INC. 010921 LIFT RENTAL FOR REPAIR
105100 65022 08/06/12 12332 LINDA MARTIN 010510 REIMBURSE REQUIRED REG
105100 65023 08/06/12 8248 MARQUARDT & BELMONTE P.C 010613 INVOICE 5078

105100 65023 08/06/12 8248 MARQUARDT & BELMONTE P.C 010613 INVOICE 5080

TOTAL CHECK

105100 65024 08/06/12 481 MCCANN INDUSTRIES, INC. 010925 REPAIR PARTS FOR UNIT

SALES TAX

(=] QOO o OCQOOoO o OO OO o QO OO

[eReNeoRal

OO0

[eReNe]

.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00

[s3¢]
00

.00

.00

.00

.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

00

.00
.00
.00
.00

00

.00

.00
.00
.00

.00

PAGE NUMBER:
ACCTPA21

AMOUNT

6,108.
2,461.
.13

482

9,051.

2,085.

104
o8

36.
.60

239

575.

106.
79.
79.

.62

265

938.
85.

140.
118.
258.

1,850.

9,000.
179,800.
50,013.
238,814.

420.
100.
100.
350.
30.
1,000.

350.
90.
3,725.
3,440.
7,165.

97.

04
03

20

00

.70
.90

00

00

25
€9
68

00

15

00
00
00

00

00
74
87
61

00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
30
05
35

66

6



PAGE NUMBER: 7

PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 08/02/12 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPAR1
TIME: 15:41:24 CHECKX REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch=’G203’ and transact.ck_date=’'20120806 00:00:00.000"
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 7/12

FUND -~ 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ——-—————m————= VENDOR-m—= ——mem— == DEPT-DIV e DESCRIPTION~————= SALES TAX AMQUNT
105100 65025 08/06/12 5000 MEADE ELECTRIC COMPANY, 010926 EMERGENCY REPAIR - STR 0.00 909.80
105100 65026 08/06/12 6601 MENARDS 433476 JUNE INVOICES 0.00 110.03
105100 65026 08/06/12 6601 MENARDS 053443 JUNE INVOICES 0.00 8.99
105100 65026 08/06/12 6601 MENARDS 010924 JUNE INVOICES 0.00 650.50
105100 65026 08/06/12 6601 MENARDS 010925 JUNE INVOICES 0.00 19.80
105100 65026 08/06/12 6601 MENARDS 010921 JUNE INVOICES 0.00 769.96
105100 65026 08/06/12 6601 MENARDS 053443 JUNE INVOICES 0.00 4.99
105100 65026 08/06/12 6601 MENARDS 053443 JUNE INVOICES 0.00 267.77
105100 65026 08/06/12 6601 MENARDS 063448 JUNE INVOICES 0.00 27.68
105100 65026 08/06/12 6601 MENARDS 010613 JUNE INVOICES 0.00 30.89
105100 65026 08/06/12 6601 MENARDS 063448 JUNE INVOICES 0.00 29.93
105100 65026 08/06/12 6601 MENARDS | 063447 JUNE INVOICES 0.00 36.46
105100 65026 08/06/12 6601 MENARDS 063447 JUNE INVOICES 0.00 247.61
105100 65026 08/06/12 6601 MENARDS 010921 PAINT FOR 412 BLAKELY 0.00 308.00
105100 65026 08/06/12 6601 MENARDS 063447 JUNE INVOICES 0.00 185.39
105100 65026 08/06/12 6601 MENARDS 010613 JUNE INVOICES 0.00 119.00
105100 65026 08/06/12 6601 MENARDS 010613 JUNE INVOICES 0.00 75.76
105100 65026 08/06/12 6601 MENARDS 063447 JUNE INVOICES 0.00 293.99
105100 65026 08/06/12 6601 MENARDS 063447 JUNE INVOICES 0.00 3.97
105100 65026 08/06/12 6601 MENARDS 083453 JUNE INVOICES 0.00 10.57
105100 65026 08/06/12 6601 MENARDS 063447 JUNE INVOICES 0.00 92.81
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,294.10
105100 65027 08/06/12 11982 MERIDIAN IT, INC. 010503 MAINT- ALL SWITCHES (* 0.00 6,336.90
105100 65027 08/06/12 11982 MERIDIAN IT, INC. 073452 TRAFFIC ENGINEERING PR 0.00 1,710.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 8,046.90
105100 65028 08/06/12 11700 METROPOLITAN MAYORS CAUC 010110 2011-2012 DUES 0.00 948.01
105100 65029 08/06/12 8942 MICHAEL’S UNIFORM COMPAN 010924 THERMAL LINED SWEATSHI 0.00 55.75
105100 65030 08/06/12 4658 MID AMERICAN WATER 063447 MISC REPAIR PARTS PER 0.00 306.30
105100 65031 08/06/12 11129 MIDWEST OPERATING ENGINE 010501 SEPT 2012 150 INS 0.00 26,871.00
105100 65031 08/06/12 11129 MIDWEST OPERATING ENGINE 053443 SEPT 2012 150 INS 0.00 6,407.70
105100 65031 08/06/12 11129 MIDWEST OPERATING ENGINE 063447 SEPT 2012 150 INS 0.00 6,407.70
105100 65031 08/06/12 11129 MIDWEST OPERATING ENGINE 083453 SEPT 2012 150 INS 0.00 620.10
105100 65031 08/06/12 11129 MIDWEST OPERATING ENGINE 093454 SEPT 2012 150 INS 0.00 1,033.50
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 41,340.00
105100 65032 08/06/12 10825 MISSISSIPPI LIME COMPANY 063448 DELIVERY OF ROTARY HYD 0.00 3,166.95
105100 65032 08/06/12 10925 MISSISSIPPI LIME COMPANY 063448 DELIVERY OF ROTARY HYD 0.00 3,236.61
105100 65032 08/06/12 10925 MISSISSIPPI LIME COMPANY 063448 DELIVERY OF ROTARY HYD 0.00 3,062.46
105100 65032 08/06/12 10925 MISSISSIPPI LIME COMPANY 063448 DELIVERY OF ROTARY HYD 0.00 3,161.78
105100 65032 08/06/12 10925 MISSISSIPPI LIME COMPANY 063448 DELIVERY OF ROTARY HYD 0.00 3,155.34
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 15,783.15
105100 65033 08/06/12 242 MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATI 010110 SUPPLEMENT #108 0.00 416.73
105100 65034 08/06/12 2078 MUNICIPAL ELECTRONICS 010613 INVOICE 059487 0.00 300.00



PAGE NUMBER:

PENTAMATION — FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM .
DATE: 08/02/12 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPAZ1
TIME: 15:41:24 CHECK REGISTER ~ DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch=’'G203’ and transact.ck_date='20120806 00:00:00.000
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 7/12

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ———m=——————=—=—= VENDOR—m—m oo e = DEPT-DIV ~ ————— DESCRIPTION—————= SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 65035 08/06/12 13135 MUNICIPAL MARKING DISTRI 010924 SEYMOUR SYCAMORE 0.00 270.80
105100 65036 08/06/12 244 MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2400 010925 JUNE INVOICES 0.00 9.23
105100 65036 08/06/12 244 MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2400 010921 JUNE INVOICES 0.00 58.42
105100 65036 08/06/12 244 MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2400 010925 JUNE INVOICES 0.00 15.72
105100 65036 08/06/12 244 MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2400 010924 JUNE INVOICES 0.00 201.86
105100 65036 08/06/12 244 MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2400 010924 JUNE INVOICES 0.00 274.41
105100 65036 08/06/12 244 MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2400 053443 JUNE INVOICES 0.00 22.58
105100 65036 08/06/12 244 MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2400 063447 JUNE INVOICES 0.00 5.39
105100 65036 08/06/12 244 MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2400 053443 JUNE INVOICES 0.00 23.32
105100 65036 08/06/12 244 MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2400 010616 JUNE INVOICES 0.00 7.90
105100 65036 08/06/12 244 MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2400 433476 JUNE INVOICES 0.00 12.07
105100 65036 08/06/12 244 MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2400 010510 JUNE INVOICES 0.00 23.32
105100 65036 08/06/12 244 MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2400 063447 JUNE INVOICES 0.00 13.48
105100 65036 08/06/12 244 MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2400 063447 JUNE INVOICES 0.00 23.32
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 691.02
105100 65037 08/06/12 13416 MZ BALLOONZ 010613 INVOICE 101 0.00 100.00
105100 65038 08/06/12 1853 NATW, INC. 010613 NATIONAL NIGHT OUT T S 0.00 294.00
105100 65039 08/06/12 5744 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS 010613 sve 6/6-7/5/12 0.00 862.23
105100 65039 08/06/12 5744 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS 010616 SvVC 6/6-7/5/12 0.00 53.45
105100 65039 08/06/12 5744 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS 010921 SVC 6/24-7/23/12 0.00 76.24
105100 65039 08/06/12 5744 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS 010920 SVC 6/24-7/23/12 0.00 166.51
105100 65039 08/06/12 5744 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS 010924 svVe 6/24-7/23/12 0.00 269.35
105100 65039 08/06/12 5744 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS 053443 SVC 6/24-7/23/12 0.00 135.91
105100 65039 08/06/12 5744 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS 063447 SVC 6/24-7/23/12 0.00 289.01
105100 65039 08/06/12 5744 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS 063448 SvC 6/24-7/23/12 0.00 111.88
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,964.58
105100 65040 08/06/12 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 053443 sve 6/8-7/11/12 0.00 353.06
105100 65040 08/06/12 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 063447 svVC 6/8-7/11/12 0.00 319.78
105100 65040 08/06/12 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 063448 svC 6/8-7/11/12 0.00 77.84
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 750.68
105100 65041 08/06/12 3739 PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS 010110 ANNUAL TREASURER’S REP 0.00 805.00
105100 65041 08/06/12 3739 PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS 053442 DIGESTER NO. 2 NOTICE 0.00 116.15
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 921.15
105100 65042 08/06/12 13454 PALATINE OIL CO., INC 01 3008 GALS BIODIESEL 0.00 9,477.45
105100 65042 08/06/12 13454 PALATINE OIL CO., INC 01 4509 GALS GASOHOL 0.00 14,028.45
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 23,505.90
105100 65043 08/06/12 13438 PARTEK SOLUTIONS, INC 010613 INVOICE 14218 0.00 302.62
105100 65044 08/06/12 255 PETTY CASH CITY HALL 010110 REIMBUSEMENT - PETTY C 0.00 55.97
105100 65044 08/06/12 255 PETTY CASH CITY HALL 010208 REIMBUSEMENT - PETTY C 0.00 60.00
105100 65044 08/06/12 255 PETTY CASHE CITY HALL 010503 REIMBUSEMENT - PETTY C 0.00 17.13
105100 65044 08/06/12 255 PETTY CASH CITY HALL 010510 REIMBUSEMENT - PETTY C 0.00 14.00
105100 65044 08/06/12 255 PETTY CASH CITY BALL 011030 REIMBUSEMENT - PETTY C 0.00 15.00

c 0.00 99.04

105100 65044 08/06/12 255 PETTY CASH CITY HALL 011030 REIMBUSEMENT - PETTY




PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 08/02/12

TIME: 15:41:

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch=
ACCOUNTING 'PERIOD:

24
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FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND
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CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

PF PETTIBONE & COMPANY
POLLARDWATER . COMEAST
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PENTAMATION ~ FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER: 10
DATE: 08/02/12 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21

TIME: 15:41:24 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch=’'G203' and transact.ck date=’20120806 00:00:00.000"
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 7/12

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR: DEPT-DIV ~  e——ee DESCRIPTION——~——— SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 65057 08/06/12 13450 RUTH DAUDEL 4300 REFUND - 3RD QTR PARKI 0.00 73.50
105100 65058 08/06/12 13064 RWA ENTERPRISE 010613 TABLES FOR NATIONAL NI 0.00 360.00
105100 65058 08/06/12 13064 RWA ENTERPRISE 010613 CHAIRS FOR NATIONAL NI 0.00 95.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 455.00
105100 650589 08/06/12 4774 SAFETY LANE INSPECTIONS, 063447 SAFETY LANE INSPECTION 0.00 31.00
105100 65060 08/06/12 9700 SAM‘S CLUB/GECF 010616 SUPPLIES 0.00 115.92
105100 65061 08/06/12 13452 SAWVELL TREE SERVICE, IN 010207 EMERGENCY TREE AND BRU 0.00 7,257.50
105100 65061 08/06/12 13452 SAWVELL TREE SERVICE, IN 010207 07/17/12 - INVOICE 771 0.00 6,247.50
105100 65061 08/06/12 13452 SAWVELL TREE SERVICE, IN 010207 07/18/12 - INVOICE 771 0.00 6,702.50
105100 65061 08/06/12 13452 SAWVELL TREE SERVICE, IN 010207 TRIMMING AND REMOVALS 0.00 6,495.00
105100 65061 08/06/12 13452 SAWVELL TREE SERVICE, IN 010207 07/06/12 -~ INVOICE 761 0.00 11,280.00
105100 65061 08/06/12 13452 SAWVELL TREE SERVICE, IN 010207 07/07/12 - INVOICE 771 0.00 14,160.00
105100 65061 08/06/12 13452 SAWVELL TREE SERVICE, IN 010207 07/09/12 - 07/11/12 - 0.00 42,390.00
105100 65061 08/06/12 13452 SAWVELL TREE SERVICE, IN 010207 07/12/12 - INVOICE 771 0.00 14,130.00
105100 65061 08/06/12 13452 SAWVELL TREE SERVICE, IN 010207 07/13/12 - INVOICE 771 0.00 14,130.00
105100 65061 08/06/12 13452 SAWVELL TREE SERVICE, IN 010207 07/14/12 - INVOICE 771 0.00 9,420.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 132,212.50
105100 65062 08/06/12 12236 SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVIC 083453 2012 STREET RESURFACIN 0.00 166,591.89
105100 65062 08/06/12 12236 SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVIC 083453 2012 STREET RESURFACIN 0.00 18,510.21
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 185,102.10
105100 65063 08/06/12 7784 SEWER EQUIPMENT COMPANY 053443 STIFF SKID FOR PATRIOT 0.00 114.24
105100 65063 08/06/12 7784 SEWER EQUIPMENT COMPANY 053443 4" SUPER 90 FLAT CUTTE 0.00 104.43
105100 65063 08/06/12 7784 SEWER EQUIPMENT COMPANY 053443 6" SUPER 90 FLAT +SHI 0.00 122.56
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 341.23
105100 65064 08/06/12 13458 SLATER, ERIN 4300 METRA PARKING CARD MAC 0.00 40.00
105100 65065 08/06/12 12705 ST. ANDREWS LUTHERAN CHU 063447 REIMBURSEMENT AS PER A 0.00 11,000.00
105100 65066 08/06/12 4095 STANDARD EQUIPMENT COMPA 010825 REPAIR PARTS FOR UNIT 0.00 654.69
105100 65066 08/06/12 4095 STANDARD EQUIPMENT COMPA 010825 SWEEPER REPAIR PARTS 0.00 215.86
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 870.55
105100 65067 08/06/12 13453 STARLING, LOIS 4300 OPERATOR ERROR FOR MET 0.00 8.50
105100 65068 08/06/12 284 STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC. 083453 PHASE III CONSTRUCTION 0.00 14,532.39
105100 65069 08/06/12 1762 SUBURBAN LABORATORIES, I 063447 FLUORIDE, COLIFORM AND 0.00 414.00
105100 65070 08/06/12 5706 SUPERIOR POWER WASHING I 010613 INVOICE 2764 0.00 135.00
105100 65070 08/06/12 5706 SUPERIOR POWER WASHING I 010613 INVOICE 2765 0.00 565.00
105100 65070 08/06/12 5706 SUPERIOR POWER WASHING I 010613 INVOICE 2766 0.00 155.00
105100 65070 08/06/12 5706 SUPERIOR POWER WASHING I 010613 INVOICE 2767 0.00 220.00
105100 65070 08/06/12 5706 SUPERIOR POWER WASHING I 010613 INVOICE 2754 0.00 65.00
105100 65070 08/06/12 5706 SUPERIOR POWER WASHING I 010613 INVOICE 2755 0.00 145.00




PAGE NUMBER: 11

PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM i
DATE: 08/02/12 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPAZ21
TIME: 15:41:24 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G203’ and transact. ck_date='20120806 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 7/12

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ——=w=——=—m———=——= VENDOR~——m  —mmm o e DEPT-DIV ~ ——eee DESCRIPTION—————— SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 65070 08/06/12 5706 SUPERIOR POWER WASHING I 010613 INVOICE 2756 0.00 145.00
105100 65070 08/06/12 5706 SUPERIOR POWER WASHING I 010613 INVOICE 2757 0.00 65.00
105100 65070 08/06/12 5706 SUPERIOR POWER WASHING I 010613 INVOICE 2758 0.00 65.00
105100 65070 08/06/12 5706 SUPERIOR POWER WASHING I 010613 INVOICE 2759 0.00 145.00
105100 65070 08/06/12 5706 SUPERIOR POWER WASHING I 010613 INVOICE 2760 0.00 145.00
105100 65070 08/06/12 5706 SUPERIOR POWER WASHING I 010613 INVOICE 2761 0.00 65.00
105100 65070 08/06/12 5706 SUPERIOR POWER WASHING I 010613 INVOICE 2762 0.00 65.00
105100 65070 08/06/12 5706 SUPERIOR POWER WASHING I 010613 INVOICE 2763 0.00 175.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,155.00
105100 65071 08/06/12 11730 TECHNIVISTA, INC. 010208 JULY-WEBSITE MAINT 0.00 1,000.00
105100 65071 08/06/12 11730 TECHNIVISTA, INC. 010208 ANNUAL MAINTENANCE FOR 0.00 1,000.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,000.00
105100 65072 08/06/12 13325 THE SIDWELL COMPANY 010504 1993 HISTORIC ORTHOS F 0.00 1,500.00
105100 65073 08/06/12 13449 THE PRIVATE SEWER & WATE 063447 EXCAVATION AND REPAIRS 0.00 4,180.00
105100 65073 08/06/12 13449 THE PRIVATE SEWER & WATE 053443 SEWER SERVICE REPAIR A 0.00 4,850.00
105100 65073 08/06/12 13449 THE PRIVATE SEWER & WATE 053443 TELEVISE SANITARY SERV 0.00 350.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 9,380.00
105100 65074 08/06/12 12102 THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP 053443 CONTSTRUCTION OVERSIGH 0.00 8,134.27
105100 65074 08/06/12 12102 THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP 063447 CONTSTRUCTION OVERSIGH 0.00 14,460.91
105100 65074 08/06/12 12102 THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP 083453 PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERI 0.00 66,584.52
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 89,179.70
105100 65075 08/06/12 13326 TREE TECH PROS 010922 TREE REMOVAL AND STUMP 0.00 500.00
105100 65075 08/06/12 13326 TREE TECH PROS 010207 TRIMMING AND REMOVALS 0.00 19,125.00
TOTAL CHECK . 0.00 19,625.00
105100 65076 08/06/12 286 TS SPECIALTIES, INC. 063447 A/C REPAIRS ON UNIT 10 0.00 247.00
105100 65076 08/06/12 286 TS SPECIALTIES, INC. 010925 FRONT END ALIGNMENT - 0.00 78.95
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 325.95
105100 65077 08/06/12 10633 TYCO INTERGRATED SECURIT 010613 INVOICE 75446036 0.00 1,681.86
105100 65077 08/06/12 10633 TYCO INTERGRATED SECURIT 010613 INVOIVE 75446035 0.00 383.98
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,065.84
105100 65078 08/06/12 10716 UTILITY DYNAMICS CORP 010926 DIRECTIONAL BORE 225 L 0.00 2,970.00
105100 65079 08/06/12 9201 v3 INFRASTRUCTURE SERVIC 083453 KRESSWOOD TRAILS DETEN 0.00 125.00
105100 65080 08/06/12 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 010616 svec 6/7-7/6/12 0.00 76.02
105100 65080 08/06/12 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 010613 sve 6/7-7/6/12 0.00 1,254.37
105100 65080 08/06/12 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 010501 svc 6/7-7/6/12 0.00 38.01
105100 65080 08/06/12 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 010210 sve 6/7-7/6/12 0.00 76.02
105100 65080 08/06/12 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 010613 SVC 6/24-7/23/12 0.00 124.03
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,568.45
105100 65081 08/06/12 9018 VERMEER MIDWEST, INC. 010922 PARTS 0.00 125.01

105100 65082 08/06/12 5980 WALSH, KNIPPEN, KNIGHT & 010501 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 181.50



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

DATE: 08/02/12
TIME: 15:41:24

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch=/G203’ and transact. ck_date=

ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 7/12

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO

105100 65082 08/06/12 5980
TOTAL CHECK

105100 65083 08/06/12 12640
105100 65083 08/06/12 12640
TOTAL CHECK

105100 65084 08/06/12 2094
105100 65084 08/06/12 2094
TOTAL CHECK

105100 65085 08/06/12 308
105100 65085 08/06/12 308
105100 65085 08/06/12 308
105100 65085 08/06/12 308
105100 65085 08/06/12 308
105100 65085 08/06/12 308
TOTAL CHECK

105100 65086 08/06/12 302
105100 65087 08/06/12 9947
105100 65088 08/06/12 6860
105100 65089 08/06/12 11177

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT
TOTAL FUND

TOTAL REPORT

ISSUE DT ——————m

CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

720120806 00:00:00.000

DEPT-DIV

WALSH, KNIPPEN, KNIGHT & 010613

WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL LE 010613
WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL LE 010616

WEST CHICAGO LIONS CLUB
WEST CHICAGO LIONS CLUB

WEST CHICAGO PRINTING
WEST CHICAGO PRINTING
WEST CHICAGO PRINTING
WEST CHICAGO PRINTING
WEST CHICAGO PRINTING
WEST CHICAGO PRINTING

WESTERN DUPAGE CHAMBER O

WESTWOOD LANDSCAPE
TIMOTHY WILCOX

WILKENS ANDERSON CO.

010613
010613

010613
010613
063447
063447
053442
063447

011235

010207

010924

063448

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

INVOICE 6745001279
INVOICE 6745001279

INVOICE 537-UPLEGGER
INVOICE 531

REG/WIND ENVELOPES
WC NO PARKING SIGNS
ALTER WATER REPORT
WATER BILLING DOCR
WATER BILLING DOOCR
PRINTING COSTS FOR 201

4TH PAYOUT FOR RR DAYS
REED-KEPPLER CLEAN-UP:

UST OPERATOR CLASS A &

MISC. LAB SUPPLIES PER

SALES TAX

0.00
0.

00

0.00
0.
0.00

00

0.00

OO0 OO0OO ol o]

o

.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

PAGE NUMBER:
ACCTPAZ21

12

AMOUNT

181.
363.

33
33

50.

50.

100.

296.

214.

83.

109.

109.
1,700.
2,512.
10,000.
2,520.
150.

359.
1,258,387.
1,258,387.

1,258,387.

50
00

.75
.75
67.

50
00
00
00
00
00
00
50
50
00
00
00
00
00
35
13
13

13




PENTAMATION - PINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 08/02/12

TIME: 15:

13:35

CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

SELECTION CRITERIA: payable.due_date:’20120806 00:00:00.000

PAYMENT TYPE: CHECKS ONLY

FUND - 01 -~ GENERAL FUND

DEPT-DIV
0l
01
0l

ACCOUNT

131100
131200
226900

TOTAL GENERAL FUND

010110
010110
010110
010110
010110

4112
4200
4211
4650
4660

TITLE

INVENTORY-DIESEL
INVENTORY-GASOLI
SUSPENSE

MEMBERSHIPS/DUES
LEGAL NOTICES

PRINTING & BINDI
MISCELLANEOUS CO
GRANTS DISBURSEM

TOTAL CITY COUNCIL-OPERATIONS

010207
010207
010207
010207
010207
010207
010207
010207
010207
010207
010207
010207
010207
010207
010207
010207
010207
010207
010207
010207
010207
010207
010207
010207
010207
010207
010207
010207
010207
010207
010207
010207
010207
010207
010207

4225
4225
4225
4225
4225
4225
4225
4225
4225
4225
4225
4225
4225
4225
4225
4225
4225
4225
4225
4225
4225
4225
4225
4225
4225
4225
4225
4225
4225
4225
4225
4225
4225
4225
4225

OTHER CONTRACTUA
OTHER CONTRACTUA
OTHER CONTRACTUA
OTHER CONTRACTUA
OTHER CONTRACTUA
OTHER CONTRACTUA
OTHER CONTRACTUA
OTHER CONTRACTUA
OTHER CONTRACTUA
OTHER CONTRACTUA
OTHER CONTRACTUA
OTHER CONTRACTUA
OTHER CONTRACTUA
OTHER CONTRACTUA
OTHER CONTRACTUA
OTHER CONTRACTUA
OTHER CONTRACTUA
OTHER CONTRACTUA
OTHER CONTRACTUA
OTHER CONTRACTUA
OTHER CONTRACTUA
OTHER CONTRACTUA
OTHER CONTRACTUA
OTHER CONTRACTUA
OTHER CONTRACTUA
OTHER CONTRACTUA
OTHER CONTRACTUA
OTHER CONTRACTUA
OTHER CONTRACTUA
OTHER CONTRACTUA
OTHER CONTRACTUA
OTHER CONTRACTUA
OTHER CONTRACTUA
OTHER CONTRACTUA
OTHER CONTRACTUA

RUN DATE 08/02/2012 TIME 15:13:36

13454
13454
12268

11700
3739
242
255
5474

10649
10649
11476
11664
11664
11664
11664
11664
11664
11664
11664
11664
12700
12700
12700
12700
12700
12700
12700
12700
12700
12700
12700
12700
13326
13452
13452
13452
13452
13452
13452
13452
13452
13452
13452

PALATINE OIL CO., INC
PALATINE OIL CO., INC
CALL ONE

METROPOLITAN MAYORS C
PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS
MUNICIPAL CODE CORPOR
PETTY CASH CITY HALL
DUPAGE SENIOR CITIZEN

GRAF TREE CARE

GRAF TREE CARE

GOMEZ TREE SERVICE &
AMERICAN GROUND COVER
AMERICAN GROUND COVER
AMERICAN GROUND COVER
AMERICAN GROUND COVER
AMERICAN GRQOUND COVER
AMERICAN GROUND COVER
AMERICAN GROUND COVER
AMERICAN GROUND COVER
AMERICAN GROUND COVER
POWELL TREE CARE, INC
POWELL TREE CARE, INC
POWELL TREE CARE, INC
POWELL TREE CARE, INC
POWELL TREE CARE, INC
POWELL TREE CARE, INC
POWELL TREE CARE, INC
POWELL TREE CARE, INC
POWELL TREE CARE, INC
POWELL TREE CARE, INC
POWELL TREE CARE, INC
POWELL TREE CARE, INC
TREE TECH PROS
SAWVELL TREE SERVICE,
SAWVELL TREE SERVICE,
SAWVELL TREE SERVICE,
SAWVELL TREE SERVICE,
SAWVELL TREE SERVICE,
SAWVELL TREE SERVICE,
SAWVELL TREE SERVICE,
SAWVELL TREE SERVICE,
SAWVELL TREE SERVICE,
SAWVELL TREE SERVICE,

CASH REQUIREMENTS BILL LIST

00073956-01
00073955~-01

00073937-01
00073877-01
00073931~-01
00073988-01
00073903~-01

00073891-01
00073987-01
00073977-01
00073945-01
00073945-02
00073945-03
00073945~04
0007394505
00073945-06
00073945-07
0007394508
00073945~09
00073917-01
00073917~02
00073917-03
00073917-04
00073917-05
00073917-06
00073917-07
00073943-01
00073943-02
00073943-03
00073943-04
00073943-05
00073916~-01
00073930-01
0007393002
00073930~-03
00073930-04
00073930-05
00073930-06
0007392007
00073942-01
00073942-02
00073942~03

PENTAMATION ~ FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

INVOICE BATCH
7032007 G203
7032006 G203
101074000000G203
2012-264 G203
T4305957 G203
0021+416 G203
G203
CWC512 G203
4662 G203
4741 G203
REED KEEPLERG203
578916 G203
578917 G203
578918 G203
578919 G203
578920 G203
578921 G203
578922 G203
578923 G203
578924 . G203
G203
7/3/12 G203
07/04/12 G203
7/5/12 G203
7/6/12 G203
7/9/12 G203
7/10/12 G203
7/11/12 G203.
7/12/12 G203
7/13/12 G203
7/16/12 G203
7/17/12 G203
641 G203
7512 G203
7612 G203
7712 G203
791271112 G203
7712 G203
7713 G203
7714 G203
7716 G203
7717 G203
7718 G203
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PAGE NUMBER:
ACCTPAY1
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:

SBALES TAX
0.00
0.

0.00

00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

1

7/12

AMOUNT

9477.
.45
5769.

14028

29275.

948

805.
.73

55.
10000.

416

12225.

595.
15120.
11400.

3900.
7150.
5525.
6500.
5850.
5200.
6500.
6500.
5362.
5800.
5450.
2760.
4075.
3412.
4750.
5450.
5100.
5100.
2208.
1640.
1140.
19125.
6495.
11280.
14160.
42390.
.00

14130

14130.
9420.
7257.
6247.
6702.

45

34

24

01
00

97
00

71

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
50
00
00
00
00
50
00
00
00
00
75
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
50
50
50



PAGE NUMBER: 2
ACCTPAYL
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 7/12

PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 08/02/12
TIME: 15:13:35

CITY OF WEST CHICAGO
CASH REQUIREMENTS BILL LIST

SELECTION CRITERIA: payable.due_date='20120806 00:00:00.000"

PAYMENT TYPE: CHECKS ONLY

FUND - 01 -~ GENERAL FUND

DEPT-DIV ACCOUNT TITLE VENDOR = me oo o e s e — P.0.’8 INVOICE BATCH SALES TAX AMOUNT
010207 4225 OTHER CONTRACTUA 13457 GATEWOOD, STEVEN R 00073978-01 73112 G203 0.00 1750.00
010207 4225 OTHER CONTRACTUA 665 KRAMER TREE SPECIALIS 00073918~-01 20999 G203 0.00 50013.87
010207 4225 OTHER CONTRACTUA 665 KRAMER TREE SPECIALIS 00073919~01 21057 G203 0.00 179800.74
010207 4225 OTHER CONTRACTUA 9947 WESTWOOD LANDSCAPE 00073989-01 2012031 G203 0.00 2520.00
TOTAL CITY ADMIN-SPECIAL PROJ 0.00 511810.86
010208 4204 ELECTRIC 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON G203 0.00 64.34
010208 4225 OTHER CONTRACTUA 11730 TECHNIVISTA, INC. 00072521-01 WC120801 G203 0.00 1000.00
010208 4225 OTHER CONTRACTUA 11730 TECHNIVISTA, INC. 00072521~01 WC120702 G203 0.00 1000.00
010208 4225 OTHER CONTRACTUA 11977 MERLE BURLEIGH 00072334-01 G203 0.00 450.00
010208 4700 PROSPECT DEVELOP 255 PETTY CASH CITY HALL 000733988-01 G203 0.00 60.00
TOTAL CITY ADMIN-MARKET/COMM 0.00 2574 .34
010210 4202 TELEPHONE & ALAR - 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 980505522 G203 0.00 76.02
TOTAL CITY ADMIN-ADMIN ' 0.00 76.02
010501 4053 HEALTH/DENTAL/LI 11129 MIDWEST OPERATING ENG G203 0.00 26871.00
010501 4053 HEALTH/DENTAL/LI 11307 HEALTH SMART 00071409-03 F0612018 G203 0.00 100.00
010501 4100 LEGAL FEES 5980 WALSH, KNIPPEN, KNIGH 00073865-01 18501 G203 0.00 181.50
010501 4108 EMPLOYMENT EXAMS 11590 BACKGROUNDS ONLINE 00073912-01 429183 G203 0.00 60.00
010501 4202 TELEPHONE & ALAR 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 980505522 G203 0.00 38.01
010501 4674 SAFETY BUDGET 13420 CENTRAL DUPAGE HOSPIT 00073648-01 G203 0.00 1449.00
TOTAL ADMIN SERVICES-HR 0.00 28699.51
010502 4101 AUDITING FEES 11178 LAUTERBACH & AMEN, LL 0007399201 27477 G203 0.00 420.00
TOTAL ADMIN SERVICES-ACCTG 0.00 420.00
010503 4105 CONSULTANTS 11940 ART L. JOHNSON 0007391401 7824 G203 0.00 533.33
010503 4109 NETWORK CHARGES 13068 AT & T U~ VERSE 111338329 G203 0.00 55.00
010503 4109 NETWORK CHARGES 13089 COMCAST 22413973 G203 0.00 995.00
010503 4125 SOFTWARE MAINTEN 11893 IPSWITCH, INC 00073857-01 IN472528 G203 0.00 470.00
010503 4202 TELEPHONE & ALAR 13107 AT & T MOBILITY 287240545187G203 0.00 110.13
010503 4225 OTHER CONTRACTUA 12826 CSHARPWEB DEVELOPERS 00073994-01 130 G203 0.00 10365.75
010503 4425 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 11982 MERIDIAN IT, INC. 00073858~01 M060677-IN G203 0.00 6336.90
010503 4600 COMPUTER/OFFICE 255 PETTY CASH CITY HALL 00073988-01 G203 0.00 17.13
TOTAL ADMIN SERVICES-IT 0.00 18883.24
010504 4600 COMPUTER/OFFICE 11643 CLIFFORD~WALD 00073813-01 IN00072600 G203 0.00 367.92
010504 4600 COMPUTER/OFFICE 11643 CLIFFORD-WALD 00073813-02 IN00072600 G203 0.00 178.92
010504 4600 COMPUTER/OFFICE 11643 CLIFFORD-WALD 00073813-03 IN0O0Q72600 G203 0.00 15.00
010504 4600 COMPUTER/OFFICE 11643 CLIFFORD-WALD 00073878-01 IN00072525 G203 0.00 15.00
010504 4600 COMPUTER/OFFICE 11643 CLIFFORD-WALD 00073878-02 IN0CQO72525 G203 0.00 122.64
010504 4806 OTHER CAPITAL OU 13325 THE SIDWELL COMPANY 00072975-01 89169 G203 0.00 1500.00

RUN DATE 08/02/2012 TIME 15:13:36

PENTAMATION — FINANCIAIL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM



PAGE NUMBER: 3

PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
ACCTPAY1

DATE: 08/02/12 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

TIME: 15:13:35 CASH REQUIREMENTS BILL LIST ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 7/12
SELECTION CRITERIA: payable.due date='20120806 00:00:00.000°

PAYMENT TYPE: CHECKS ONLY

FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND

DEPT~DIV ACCOUNT TITLE VENDOR— e om o m — P.0.‘S INVOICE BATCH SALES TAX AMOUNT
TOTAL ADMIN SERVICES-GIS 0.00 2199.48
010510 4112 MEMBERSHIPS/DUES 12332 LINDA MARTIN 00073906-~01 REIMBURSE REG203 0.00 90.00
010510 4502 COPIER FEES 12067 KEY EQUIPMENT FINANCE 00072812-01 5912213764 G203 0.00 106.25
010510 4502 COPIER FEES 5622 ILLINOIS PAPER CO 00073953-01 IN1266 G203 0.00 48.33
010510 4600 COMPUTER/OFFICE 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPL G203 0.00 98.08
010510 4600 COMPUTER/OFFICE 244 MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2 G203 0.00 23.32
010510 4600 COMPUTER/OFFICE 255 PETTY CASH CITY HALL 00073988-01 G203 0.00 14.00
010510 4600 COMPUTER/OFFICE 5622 ILLINOIS PAPER CO 00073971-01 IN3258 G203 0.00 50.13
TOTAL ADMIN SERVICES-ADMIN 0.00 430.11
010613 4054 UNEMPLOYMENT INS 2847 IL. DEPT OF EMPLOYMENT 2ND QTR G203 0.00 3186.00
010613 4100 LEGAL FEES 12791 KONEWKO & ASSOC 00073887-01 25681 G203 0.00 1850.00
010613 4100 LEGAL FEES 5980 WALSH, KNIPPEN, KNIGH 00073865-01 18501 G203 0.00 181.50
010613 4100 LEGAL FEES 8248 MARQUARDT & BELMONTE 00073868-01 5078 G203 0.00 3725.30
010613 4100 LEGAL FEES 8248 MARQUARDT & BELMONTE 00073868-02 5080 G203 0.00 3440.05
010613 4110 TRAINING & TUITI 3223 COLLEGE OF DUPAGE 00073968-01 2700 G203 0.00 2984.00